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RentWorks Version 4.1.M4
Release Letter

RentWorks requires Progress Version 11.7
SIGNIFICANT CHANGES:

e None in this release

Enhancements/Improvements:
Just program errors listed below, corrected.
Descriptions of tickets addressed, in order of impact:

Program Ticket Brief Description

Level 1

None

Level 2

None

Level 3

CCPRO RW360-1390 Debit cards do not always return the card type in the
response. The token response has the correct card type. Use
card type from token if not returned.

CCPRO RW360-1408 Some CenPOS transactions are not getting voided properly
when cancelling

CCPRO RW360-1417 CCPRO generating an "Entered and Voided in same session"
message on a CC decline.

Counter RW360-1397 overdue non-rev and R/Os do not show in the resplanner
unless the START month for the resplanner incorporates the
overdue non-rev or R/O.
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Counter

Counter

Interfaces

Maintenance

OTA API

RW360-1406

RW360-1411

RW360-1404

RW360-1402

RW360-1387
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When a reservation in use message is displayed, Do not allow
editing or NEW functionality from the toolbar like we do for
contracts

Add the "print" toolbar button to reservation lookup by
default

Fix WebPOS build error when "No Bill" company does not have
ataxID

Change the format of the image field in Class definitions to 256
characters

Create Non-Rev API for Hertz Honduras
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All tickets addressed.

Area

Counter

OTA API

CCPRO

Counter

Maintenance

Interfaces

Counter

CCPRO

Counter
Utilities
Utilities
CCPRO

Counter
Maintenance

JIRA #

RW360-1378

RW360-1387

RW360-1390

RW360-1397

RW360-1402

RW360-1404

RW360-1406

RW360-1408

RW360-1411
RW360-1413
RW360-1416
RW360-1417

RW360-1419
RW360-1420
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Brief Description

Scot Gp wants to move security deposits forward to the next
agreement.

Create Non-Rev API for Hertz Honduras

Debit cards do not always return the card type in the response.
The token response has the correct card type. Use card type
from token if not returned.

overdue non-rev and R/Os do not show in the resplanner unless
the START month for the resplanner incorporates the overdue
non-rev or R/O.

Change the format of the image field in Class definitions to 256
characters

Fix WebPOS build error when "No Bill" company does not have
ataxID

When a reservation in use message is displayed, Do not allow
editing or NEW functionality from the toolbar like we do for
contracts

Some CenPOS transactions are not getting voided properly
when cancelling

Add the "print" toolbar button to reservation lookup by default
The rznr process creates "file not found" error boxes

Add reservation fields to utimport

CCPRO generating an "Entered and Voided in same session"
message on a CC decline.

Update RW version to version 4.1.M4

Add connection URL to the maintenance program for PBS
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